



205586C Salted Caramel Ice Cream Cheesecake with B



Pack Size: 1 X 16

Details: A knobbly crunch base with toasted buckwheat with a layer of vanilla ice cream cheesecake topped with the creamiest caramel sauce with a kick of sea salt. Decorated with milk chocolate shards and sprinkled with toasted buckwheat for added crunch.

Allergen Information

Contains:

Cereal, Soya, Eggs, Gluten, Milk

Free from:

Crustaceans, Fish, Lupin, Molluscs, Mustard, Nuts, Peanuts, Sesame, Sulphur Dioxide, Celery

Suitable for:

Vegetarians

Handling Information

Directions For Use:

Remove product from the freezer and place on a plate, remove collar and serve immediately.

Storage Instructions:

Keep Frozen -20°C and Store Flat with adequate air circulation. Temperature in transit minimum -18°C. Shelf life 12 Months.

Product Ingredients

Product Ingredients:

Cream Cheese (MILK) 32%, Sugar, EGG White, EGG, Cream (MILK), Wholemeal & Plain WHEAT flour (fortified With Calcium, Iron, Vitamins B1 & B3), Sunflower, RSPO Palm & Rapeseed oils, Curcumin, Annatto, Sodium Bicarbonate, Ammonium Bicarbonate, Tartaric Acid, Disodium

Nutritional Information

Typical Values per 100g/ml:

Based on a reference intake of an average adult (8400kJ/2000kCal) diet

Energy:

401 kcal / 1692 kJ

Fat:

19.2 g

of which saturates:

11.5 g

Carbohydrates:

52.7 g

of which sugars:

43.8 g

Fibre:

0.7 g

Protein:

5 g

Salt:

0.7 g



check the packaging before use.

If allergen information is not presented here, please obtain it from the product packaging or speak with our QA Department.